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SEE

M#15-18
MARYLAND HISTORICAL TRUST WORKSHEET 602N NEEON

) NOMINATION FCRM
for the
NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES, NATIONAL PARKS SERVICE

P NAME

C OMMON:

Log House on Long Corner Road at Scott Branch

AND/OR HISTORIC:

{2, LOCATION S
STREET AND NUMBER;

Long Corner Road at Scott Branch (SW Quadrant)

CITY OR TOWN:

Damascus ,
STATE ] COUNTY:
Maryland Montgomery
[? ‘CLASSIFICATION . L ) e n Ca i
CATEGORY OWNERSHIP STATUS ACCESSISLE
{Check One) TO THE PUBLIC
[ District B Buildine {3 Public Public Acquisitian: {3 Occupicd Yas:
O site [ Structure |BA Private {3 in Pracess Unoccupied O Restricted
{3 Object 3 Both {3 Being Cansidered T Pieservation wark L Unrestricted
in progress Na

PRESENT USE (Check One or More es Appropriate)

3 Agricultural O] Gavernment 3 P {3 Treraportatian ) Coemments

[ Cammarcial 3 Industrial {8 Privete Residence ® Other (specity) i

{0 Educatiangl 3 Military {3 Religious A Abandened _ !

[ Entertainment 3 Museum 3 Scientific — ;
t4.. OWHER OF PROPERTY . e e e TR Ik & 1 anen —f

OWNER'S N AME: N

D. M. Rich and G. D. Sisson

STREET AND NUMBER:

CITY OR TOWN: STATE:

5. LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIFTION

COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF DEEDS. ETC:

Montgomery County Courthouse

STREET AND NUMBER:

i

CITY OR TOWN: STATE
Rockville Maryland

Title Reference of Current Deed {Book & Pg, #):
{$; REPRESENTATION [N EXISTING SURVEYS . T

TITLE OF SURVEY:

None

DATE OF SURVEY: {3 Federel 1 Stats {Z] County 7 Locul
DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RECORDS: -

STREET AND NUMBER: —_ e s}

CITY OR TOWN: syaTe,
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[7 DESCRIPTION

(Check One)

[ Excellent 3 Good O Faoir B Deteriorated [ Puina (7] ‘Unexpcsed

CONDII ION (Check One)

B Altered [} Unaltered [} Moved

(Check One)
Original Site

DESCRIBE THE PRESENT 2 4D ORIGINAL (If known) PHYSICAL APPEARANCE

The exterior is sheathed with clapboards.

is returned into the gable ends.

The house is a two-story, log structure with

a three-bay facade. The two right hand bays are doors.

The cornice
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. SUHITICA ICE

- Zotumbian

{} 15th Century

RLCRIOD (Check One or klore a2 Appropriate)

{J 16th Century
O 7tk Century

[ 18th Century
B 19th Century

("] 20th Century

SPECIFIC DATE!S) (If Applicable and Known)

AREAS OF SIGNIFICANCE
Aboriginal
[J Prehistoric
{7} Historic
Agriculture
Architecture
Art
Commerce

Communications

000000

Conservotion

(Check One or More aa Appropriate)

{1 Educotion

[ Engineering

[ industry

[} invention

[0 Londscope
Architecture

[J Literoture

[ Military

O Music

o0 000 00

Political
Religion/Phi.
losophy

oo

Urban Pionning

Other (Specify)

Science

Sculp'ure

Social/Humon-

itarign

Theoter

Tronspo-totion

STATEMENT OF StGNIFICANCE
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[9. MAJOR BIBLIOGRAPHICAL REFERENCES - - e
[.10. GEOGRAPHICAL DATA
LATITUCE ANOC LONGITUCE COOROINATES LATITUDE AND LONGITUCE COORDINATES
DEFINING A RECTANGLE LOCATING THE PROPERTY 0 DEFINING THE CENTER POINT OF A PROPERTY
R OF LESS THAN TEN ACRES
GORNER LATITUDE LONGITUCE LATITUCE LONGITUCE
Degrees Minutes Seconds | Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds Degrees Minutes Scconcs
NW ° B » ° » o . . ° . -
NE o ) » -] »
SE (-] ’ » -3 »
Sw o ’ - o -
APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF NOMINATED PROPERTY:
[ 2]
| v . 3
‘Acreage Justification: m
i
) m
|
o
—
aen
(%21
— " A
ILIST ALL STATES AND COUNTIES FOR PROPERTIES OVERLAPPING STATE OR COUNTY BOUNDARIES =
STATE: COUNTY
)
STATE: COUNTY: b |
—
STATE: COUNTY: <o
=
STATE: COUNTY:
W

[11. FORM PREPARED BY _

NAME AND TITLE:

Christopher Owens, Park Historian

ORGANIZATION

MNCPPC

DATE

6 Dec 73

STREET ANC NUMBER:

8787 Georgia Avenue

CITY OR TOWN:

Silver Spring

STATE

Marvland

12.,
h"—JState Liaison Officer Review:

(Office Use Only)

State [

Significance of this property is:
National [

Local [

Signature
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FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ~

See correspondence dated :i7‘/3///8:2"

ACTION TAKEN

Planning Board voted unanimously to confirm the Historic
Preservation Commission's recommendation not to place the
24 sites on the Master Plan and not to keep them on the

Locational Atlas.




10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24.

24 Sites Removed Frox

Historical Atlas

on April 28,

1982

SITE

Moxley Log Cabins
Mary Day House

Glaze Log House
Middleton King Farm
Thomas Hilton Farm
Sellman Station
William T. Poole House
McKendree Bowman Farm
Abandoned Log House
Sylvester Burns House
William Soper House

A Mullinix Log House
Etchinson Log House A
Caleb Carr House
Ashton Acres Farm
James Dawson Farm
Anmericus Dawson Farm
Brownstown School
Caven/Sabine Farm
Cooke's Range/Pope Farm
Howard Log Cabin
Jones /Claggett Farm

Travilah Town Hall

Mills House

INDEX NO.

10/2
10/9

10/22
10/25
11/8

12/14
12/16
14/1

14/19
14/23
14/30
15/11
15/18
15/68
15/69
18/22
18/27
18/29
22/5

22/22
23/8

24/14
25/10

24/15

M 15-1%

DEP CASE NO.

10-1-60, 10-1-57, 10-1-58
10-2-181

10-2-222

14-2-94

10-2-29

7-1-366

7-1-315

10-6-135

10-3-24

10;3-29

10-3-17

10-4-286

11-3-148 .
13-2-4

12-2-17A

18-2-93

9-3-44

11-2-228A
11-2-223
11-4-85
9-4-154

9-2-223
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FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - .

June 12, 1984

See correspondence dated

ACTION TAKEN

The following sites have been reviewed and found not suitable
for regulation under the Historic Preservation Ordinance. Those
sites also listed on the Locational Atlas will no longer be
subject to regulation under the Moratorium
on Alteration and Demolition.

Site No.
10/2
1059 23/70
10/11 23/98-1
10/22 24/12
23 by
igﬁf Site No. 51
10/73 15/68 %%;0—1
1563 2717 site No.
10/74 16/19 *27111 —_
11/8 *17/4 a27/13 C as/6
12/14-1 17/55 25/15 36/9
1216 18/1 28/26 *37/4
12/26 18/9 30/3
13/15 [z 30/7
1 18/27 30/9 *Recommended for designation by the
13/28 19/8 30/17 Mont: Cc?. Historic Preservation
13/32 19/18 30/15 Commission.
14/1 ég’go 31/9 **These sites were previously considerec
14/15 / 33/3 by the County Council and found not
14/18 gg;é; 33/f1 tc? warT:ant regulat%on un_dt.;r-the -
s gys AN erie mremervanien orpinanes,
ey are liste in e

i:;;g 22/6'1 #34/9 functional Master BPlan in conformance
14/31 g;lléf with Council's actions.
14/40 : 22/22
14/48 22/23
14/54 22/24%
15/10 23/13

11
3/1

*15/62
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NAME WA Blonoev bues  ASoery - Lovems s m’gp;i@(g&
LOCATION Muccrtiiy F7/tc Lot D###Scus Hd o cons coebl
FACADE =

PHOTO TAKEN  //§/7¢ - cwres—
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NAME A O€ HoUSE v BRANDENBULE (ALMH 1N BALK GRIUND M*FS-1R

LOCATION LoWé (oewEL Kol & SCoTr BeAuCH  DAMASEUS, /e

FACADE LOCKING AW
PHOTO TAKEN /2/6/73 o  DUvEL—




